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First-Time Buyer Source of Downpayment
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Savings Gift/loan friend/family Financial assets Inheritance
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First-Time Home Buyers Hit All-Time Low
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U.S. Population by Age (in 2024)

Source: ACS PUMS 2024, Young Buyers Continue to Be Fenced Out of Homeownership 
https://www.nar.realtor/blogs/economists-outlook/young-buyers-continue-to-be-fenced-out-of-homeownership 
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Demographic 
Changes



First-Time Buyers: Household Composition

1985 2025
Married Couples 75% 50%
Single Women 11 25
Unmarried Couples 4 11
Single Men 9 10
Other (roommates) 0 4

Source: Just the Facts, Ma'am: Single Women Home Buyers Since 1981 
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Agent Role



Buyer Use of Agents

88%

4%
0%

100%

1981 2025

Real estate agent/broker Builder/builder's agent
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Seller’s Agent Use High, FSBO All-Time Low

5%

91%

0%

100%

1981 2025

All FSBO (For-sale-by-owner) Agent-assisted
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